District Advisory Board Financial Reports

August 2025
Churches sending support to the District:
July 28/60 47%
June through July 31/60 52%

Total fiscal year deposits for the District (6/01/2025 - 8/31/2025) are $127,073.76. This is down
$17,933.14 (or 12.4%) from the same period in the prior year of $145,006.90. The District also received
$8,082.43 in allocation payments during the current year designated for the prior fiscal year.

Items to highlight in the August report:

District reimbursed Higher Ground $29,649.37 for the second and final payment on the new audio
system.

Higher Ground received their annual support allocation of $30,000.00 as a single payment.
Liberation Church received the third installment support payment of $20,000.00.

Goldshot, Lamb & Hobbs, CPAs were paid $10,560.00 for the audit. High Ground will be reimbursing the
District $4,224.00 for their 40% share.

The change in valuation of investments with the Nazarene Foundation for the month of July was a profit
of $866.07 on the unrestricted account and a profit of $1,455.80 on the New Start account.

The District continues to have strong reserves with $76,557.02 in checking and $1,468,994.74 in various
savings and investment accounts.

Respectfully summited,

Lee K. Van Houten, treasurer



nayyL ssed 19

s¢0¢ Ainr - szoz sunr

60°LYS
00°£0L'T
89'9¢L

00°98S
SLTET'E
00°0S€
00°'6LE'L
00°86S
6L°TTE'E
PT'T96VT

€Y' €8TTE
G8°'80€C
61°26¢

9L'01¢C

LTE9E'T
82°006C
SO0'LEL

02'0S6°T

|elol

L9°E8C

vsn daN

00'2S6°C
00°6€¢C
¢L°L08

LEETETT
6,61V
SLETT

LLEY

8G'vSE

NNAN

60°LVS

00'TSL
ECvYrs

00°¢se
SLTET'E
00°0S¢€
00'Lev'y
00°6S¢€
6S'TTITT

YT 196'vT

90°0LE'6T
69'679
vi'8L1

99°99

96'LTY'T
87°006C
SO°LeL
88'T€S

puIsIa

s|ejol dlA [edstd

£0°08L

4IMm

60°LVS
00°L0LT
85°9¢L

007985
SLTET'E
00°0s€
00'6LE°L
00°86S
6L'TCE'E

v1'196'%T

€V €8T CE
S8'80€°C
61'C6C

9L°0v¢C

LTEIET
87°006°C
SO'LEL

07'0S6T

pred |e10L

00'68SVT

00°LL0°CT

CLEL6'86E

LTESTVT

aseg awoduj|

uosLueH
spuod uapjem
"OAY I[N uoljiieH
UMOIUBWIRD
umolagioan
Aauinor
Avdijad
pIeyied
M3INYSIIAN usoqaied
15114 uoleg
Mmainjied
a8pLyloN
sy
[9xa1a
mainuolAeq
adoH ag uolheq
Spe0Jsso1)
‘wwo) apisAsiuno)
A1o0oIN
9|ep8unids
"9AY BUBJUOIA
pueppot
xejlieq
‘uea3 ueidoiyyy
"Ny 9seyd
a8eyuie) 1nneuupu)
9||iniepa)
9||injoo.g
Ja1saydue|g
epsayleg
[ayieg
eljswy
eydly
520z AInf- szog aunyg
yainy



niyy ssed 19

se0z Ainr - 20z dunf

0£°002'TCT

0L°€86°9
8966871
80°0CE’S
87091
68918
9,'€89°C
00'T6SY
00'000°T

¥0962°C
L0°009°T
0T'SEC'T
78'6€8
lelol

ST°02S‘E

8T°ECT

00'v6L
114"

vsn daN

10°006°62

88'656'S
6C°L96

LO'0TY
86'€ST
TT°€L0T

¢8'181

¥'9L0'8L 00°'v0L'6
0£°€869 -
08'6£6'8 -
€6°0SP'T €0'821°C
12°0€C'T -
L6°0€C 9/°8€€
S9°0T9'T -
00°'88%'T 00°'60€'C
TLele 00°00%
€5°9¢C £5°65S€
61°929 r'816
¥0°096 -
90'I¥L -
78°6€8 -
11IsId 4IMm
s|ejol dlA |edsid

0£'002'12T

0£°€869
8966871
80°0C€’S
8T°0V9°'T
68978
9/'€89°C
00'T6S'Y
00°000°T

¥0'962°C
L0°009°T
0T'SET'T
78'6€8

pred [eioL

6v°1€68LS

26'90€’sy

ST'666°0F
€€°6ST'9

00'9L6TY

00°£99'9

aseg awodu|

s|e10] puein

BIUdX
uo13uiwiiMm
uolun 1S9
181sayD 1M\
u0ljjo14eD ISOM
djjinsaudepn
9SNOH 14n0) uol3ulysepn
eljepuep
S9J0Y 1S9/ \\ POOMIOI|
Auno)-1|
uoluall
‘wiwo) J31I3ys
eluipses
Asjdiy
elydjape|iyd
|onuad
SEIEEE
pioyxo
1ulod Y1ioN
puowydry MaN
uoueqga] maN
[SWwe) Junow
MOJIOWN
90JUON
1414 UMOI3|PPIN
15414 8angsiweln /Asuanor
J91saydueln
‘wwo) adoH 3uian
0Joqs|itH
yainyy



niyy ssed 19

00'VTET
78°50¢€

00°€9¢
16'0S€'T
00,60t
00'v1c
98'7S€E'T

LO'6V9'L

€6'0L0'VT
STyt
[4 14"

9L/ 0v¢

LY'TOT'T
Ov'8YE'T
SO'LEL
9t'1S8

lelol

S8'¢elt

vsn aN

00'6¢€¢
€9°0¢

00°S0T

00'6£9'T
00°S8
ST°0cy

L€'879'S
LT°C9C
19

LLEY

66°0vY

18'vST

NNAIN

00°8S€
1€°98¢

00851
16'0S€T
00°8S¥'C
00'6CT
€C°0€9

LO'6V9°L

95'TvY'8
ov'e6¢e
1€°69

99°59

81’199

ov'8veE'T
S0°LEL
ceeee

pIsIa

8G°0v¢

EEN

00'VTET
¥8°50¢€

00°€9¢
16°0SE'T
00°'£60V
00'vic
98'7S€C

LO'6V9'L

€6'0L0VT
STyt
¢S'STT

9.°0v¢

LY'TOT'T
Ov'8veE'T
S0°LEL
9v°'158

pred |e0)

T€'GL6'€0T

SO'LEL
Tr'zeT’9

aseg awodu|

spuod uop|epn
"OAY I[N uoljllueH
UMO1UBWIDD
UM01331099
Asuunor
Avdijad
PIaijed
M3IAYSIIAN uIogUie
1sdij uojey
M3InYied
93plyLIoN
1s414
[axauqa
mainuoldeq
adoH ag
uojieq
Speo04sso4)
‘wwo) apisAinuno)
AI0IA
9jep8uuds
9Ny BUBIUOIA
puepot
Xejlied
‘Buenz ueidoiyya
"Ny dseY)
98eyue)
Reuunun
9||inepa)
9||inxoo.g
Jaisayoue|g
epsoayleg
IELREL:
eljswy
eyd|y
sjuawdhed 5zoz Ainr
yainy



6TvLT'E9

0L'€869
vr'LTL'9
80°0C€E'S

G9°'189
96°'S6¢€
¥6'6/V'T
00'%20°C
00°00S

jejol

[ e

9z LTt

6G°LS

00°0S¢€
eLeL

79'STT'YT

98'069'C
6C°L96

Tr'0LT
66'TL
86'16S

1606

1T°29L0Y

0L'€86'9
87'9€0Y
€6°0SV'T

YC11S
66°L0T
96°L88
00959
9¢€'9¢eT

PSIa

€v'c0C

02°6909

€0'8CT'C

6€'891

00'8TOT

00°00¢

EE T

6T'vLT'E9

0L'€869
vi'LeL'9
80°0C€'S

59’189
96'G6¢
v6'6LY'T
00'v20'C
00°00S

pied [e30L

€v'coc

60°006'66¢

76'90€'EY

LY TYO'LT
76'6L8'C

00'70S'8T

00'598'T

aseg awoou|

00'86€’S

s|ejo] pueio

eluay
uol3uIW|IM
uolun 1S3
4931534 1S9\
uojjjolied 1S3\
3||InsauhAepn
9SNOH MN0) uol3ulysem
Bl[EpUEA
SOV 1S9/ \\ POOM10J |
Auno)-ug
uojuaJ]
‘wwo) Ja3dys
eluipies
As|dry
elydjapejiyd
|anuad
SEICEEE
p40ix0
1uiod YoN
puowydiy MaN
uoueqal MaN
|WwJe) JuNow
MOJIOIN
90JUOIA]
15414 UMOIR|PPIN
15414 8angsiwelip /Asuinor
Ja1sayouep
‘wwo) adoH Suian
0Jogsj|H
Yya1nyd

uosteH



10:51 AM

09/04/25
Accrual Basis

SWO District Church of the Nazarene

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking/Savings

1001-00 - Checking - FFB
1001-01 - Checking - NMDC
1001-02 - Checking - Insurance
1001-03 - Checking - New Start
1002-00 - Checking - Electronic Payments
1002-01 - Checking - Electronic - NMDC
1010-00 - Savings - District
1014-00 - Parsonage Savings
1016-03 - New Start - Savings
1017-03 - New Start - Endowment
1019-00 - Diversity Assistance Saving
1022-00 - District Grant Fund Savings
1023-00 - DS Deferred Comp Savings

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
1410-00 - Office Furniture & Equipment
1410-01 - Office Furniture & Equip - NMDC
1440-00 - Building - District Office
1510-00 - Accumulated Depreciation
1510-01 - Accumulated Depreciation - NMDC
1624-03 - Real Estate Dayton Central
1625-03 - Real Estate Morrow
1626-03 - Real Estate Drexel

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
1201-00 - Accounts Receivable
1209-00 - Loan Receivable - Miamisburg
1210-00 - Loan Receivable Fort McKinley
1221-00 - Note Receivable - Higher Ground
1222-03 - Drexel Land Contract
1700-00 - Prepaid Expenses
1700-03 - Prepaid Expenses - New Start

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2005-00 - Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
2006-00 - General Assembly Payable
2201-00 - Benevolence Payable
2203-00 - Scholarships - Daytonview

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
2008-00 - D S Deferred Comp Payable

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Aug 31, 25

67,668.57
384.84
63.77
4,512.06
3,615.26
312.52
446,837.27
88,104.07
549,679.13
272,803.86
60,558.65
22,834.84
28,176.92

1,645,651.76

1,545,5651.76

104,521.35
4,026.55
382,600.35
(324,197.49)
(4,026.55)
357,350.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

720,274.21

179.03
10,000.00
52,130.82
87,583.99
16,000.00

5,405.03

263.67

171,562.54

2,437,388.51

137.93
137.93

13,488.85
246.38
2,000.00

15,735.23
15,873.16

27,000.00
27,000.00
42,873.16
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10:51 AM

09/04/25
Accrual Basis

SWO District Church of the Nazarene

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2025

Equity

2900-01 -
2900-02 -
2900-03 -
2950-00 -
2951-00 -
3200-00 -

NMDC

Insurance

New Start

General Fund Balance
Net activity
Unrestricted Net Assets

Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Aug 31, 25

6,050.20
63.77
2,126,815.52
40,069.56
416,578.83
325,467.69

(520,530.22)

2,394,515.35

2,437,388.51

Page 2



10:53 AM

09/04/25
Accrual Basis

SWO District Church of the Nazarene
Profit & Loss - Month & YTD

August 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

3102-00 -
3103-00 -
3105-00 -
3106-00 -
3107-00 -
3108-00 -
3113-00 -
3115-00 -
3116-00 -
- Cincinnati Springdale
3122-00 -
3125-00 -
3129-00 -
3132-00 -
3133-00 -
3135-00 -
3138-00 -
3139-00 -
3140-00 -
3142-00 -
3144-00 -
3147-00 -
3148-00 -
3152-00 -
3154-00 -
3156-00 -
3159-00 -
3161-00 -
3162-00 -
3163-00 -
3164-00 -
3166-00 -
3168-00 -
3169-00 -
3170-00 -
3171-00 -
3172-00 -
3173-00 -
3174-00 -
- West Chester
3178-00 -
3179-00 -
3195-00 -
3211-00 -
3212-00 -
- Budget Allocated Pensions & Ben
3250-00 -
- Budget Pmts. Rec. Current Year
- Int & Div Savings District

3305-03 -
- Change in Market Value Nz. Fnd.
- Chg in Market Value N S Naz Fnd
3308-00 -
3310-00 -
3316-00 -
3322-00 -
3323-00 -
3353-01 -

3120-00

3175-00

3213-00

3252-00
3305-00

3306-00
3306-03

Alpha

Amelia

Bethel

Blanchester

Brookville

Cedarville

Cincinnati Ethiopian Evang.
Cincinnati Lockland
Cincinnati Montana Ave.

Cincinnati Victory
Dayton BeHope
Dayton First

Dayton Northridge
Dayton Parkview
Eaton First

Fairfield

Felicity

Journey
Germantown
Hamilton Millville Ave.
Harrison

Hillsboro
Manchester
Middletown First
Monroe

New Lebanon

North Point

Oxford

Peebles

Ripley

Shelter Community
Trenton

Tri-County

Trotwood West Acres
Vandalia
Washington Court House
Waynesville

West Carroliton

Wilmington

Xenia

Additional WEF Contribution
Budget Allocated to WEF
Budget Allocated to Education

Prior Yr. Budget Payments

Int & Div New Start

Interest Fort McKinley

Int & Div Parsonage Savings
Interest Income - Higher Ground
Interest Inc - Intl Assistance
Interest Inc - District Grant
NMDC Income

Aug 25 Jun - Aug 25
851.46 2,914.54
737.05 941.32

1,348.40 2,900.28
1,102.47 3,849.35
0.00 1,747.59
0.00 1,755.00
240.76 240.76
115.52 292.19
1,442.45 3,620.81
14,070.93 46,947.63
0.00 700.00
7,649.07 22,764.54
2,352.86 5,098.97
214.00 598.00
4,097.00 10,880.00
0.00 739.00
1,350.91 4,478.25
263.00 586.00
0.00 564.34
305.84 948.20
1,314.00 2,117.00
202.43 796.92
0.00 7,972.08
576.75 1,799.95
0.00 5,5672.39
680.67 2,882.16
0.00 3,021.04
0.00 1,059.58
0.00 3,091.63
246.15 1,058.72
0.00 1,078.00
500.00 1,500.00
2,024.00 6,947.00
1,479.94 6,117.69
395.96 1,131.77
681.65 2,353.91
0.00 6,123.00
0.00 135.72
5,320.08 10,739.40
6,727.14 21,257.70
0.00 800.00
6,983.70 10,757.74
0.00 (647.85)
(6,069.20) (24,024.03)
(14,215.62) (50,636.93)
(2,227.26) (8,497.60)
0.00 8,082.43
0.00 (49,000.00)
0.00 5,781.57
0.00 11,998.38
866.07 6,286.68
1,455.80 9,101.76
306.97 929.47
0.00 1,923.13
404.54 1,222.93
0.00 1,321.87
0.00 541.25
320.00 1,920.00

Page 1



10:53 AM

09/04/25
Accrual Basis

SWO District Church of the Nazarene
Profit & Loss - Month & YTD

August 2025

3354-02 -
3366-03 -

District Insurance Income
Gain/Loss on Sale of Assets NS

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense
4101-00

4107-00

6031-00
6032-00

6036-00

6036-01

7026-01

7055-03

- D S Salary
4103-00 -
4104-00 -
4105-00 -
4106-00 -
- Custodian Salary
4109-00 -
4110-00 -
4214-00 -
4314-00 -
4315-00 -
4317-00 -
4320-00 -
4321-00 -
4325-00 -
4326-00 -
5040-00 -
5041-00 -
6024-00 -
6025-00 -
6026-00 -
6027-00 -
6028-00 -
- Stationary & Supplies
- Postage

6033-00 -
6034-00 -
- ACH Payment Fees

- Credit Card Payment Fees - NMDC
6050-00 -
7024-00 -
7025-00 -
- NMDC Expenses
7027-00 -
7031-02 -
7033-00 -
7035-00 -
7041-00 -
7043-00 -
7046-00 -
7047-00 -
7048-00 -
7055-00 -
- Campground/Retreat Center Impr.

Office Secretary Salary
District Secretary Salary

DS Assistant Salary

Housing Allowance - Sec/Asst

District Treasurer Salary
Recurring Gifts

D S Housing Allowance

D S Social Security Tax

D S Emp. Annuity Contribution
Workers Comp Expense
Secretary Health Ins Reimb

DS Asst. Social Security Tax
FICA Employer Portion

Other Personnel Life Insurance
D S Prof. Expense Reimb.
Assistants Professional Expense
Office Space Maint & Repairs
Office Space Utilities

Office Space Telephone

Office Space Insurance

Office Equip & Maint Contracts

Audit Fees
Real Estate Taxes

Depreciation Expense
Campmeeting
Flowers and Gifts

Benevolence Expense
District Insurance Expense
District Assembly

District Conf. Meetings
Background Checks
Website/Computer Expense
NMI Allocation Supplement
SS Min. Allocation

NYI Min. Allocation
Campground Budget

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense

Other Expense

8799-03 - Liberation Church
8800-00 - Drexel Church Building

Total Other Expense

Net Other Income

Net Income

Aug 25 Jun - Aug 25

0.00 32.80
(374,950.00) (374,950.00)
(330,834.51) (247,733.97)
(330,834.51) (247,733.97)
7,630.78 22,892.34
4,103.95 13,787.88
384.62 1,153.86
523.08 1,569.24
1,076.92 3,230.76
326.76 980.28
1,325.00 3,975.00
0.00 2,000.00
1,153.84 3,461.52
1,344.04 4,032.12
2,583.33 7,749.99
(71.13) (12.39)
200.00 600.00
303.64 910.92
338.95 1,129.77
1,930.65 5,856.25
1,788.51 2,933.01
171.31 419.79
384.61 1,349.61
495.05 1,130.26
79.13 508.26
507.25 1,521.75
414.50 2,025.18
150.47 505.32
181.49 202.48
10,560.00 10,560.00
827.38 2,482.12
6.68 57.95

7.48 44.88
637.67 1,913.01
0.00 8,134.30

82.95 264.75
310.00 3,100.00
0.00 31.50

16.40 49.20
164.26 4,570.28
0.00 134.48
(99.00) (668.00)
130.58 1,819.06
3,300.00 9,900.00
4,000.00 12,000.00
3,091.67 9,275.05
30,000.00 34,529.86
29,649.37 69,558.87
110,012.19 251,670.51
(440,846.70) (499,404.48)
20,000.00 20,000.00
522.49 1,125.74
20,522.49 21,125.74
(20,522.49) (21,125.74)

(461,369.19)

(520,530.22)

Page 2
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SWO District Church of the Nazarene

10:55 AM
09/04/25 Profit & Loss by Class
Accrual Basis June through August 2025
Insurance-02 New Start-03 NMDC-01 Unclassified TOTAL
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3102-00 - Alpha 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,914.54 2,914.54
3103-00 - Amelia 0.00 0.00 0.00 941.32 941.32
3105-00 - Bethel 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.28 2,900.28
3106-00 - Blanchester 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,849.35 3,849.35
3107-00 - Brookville 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,747.59 1,747.59
3108-00 - Cedarville 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,755.00 1,755.00
3113-00 - Cincinnati Ethiopian Evang. 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.76 240.76
3115-00 - Cincinnati Lockland 0.00 0.00 0.00 292.19 292.19
3116-00 - Cincinnati Montana Ave. 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,620.81 3,620.81
3120-00 - Cincinnati Springdale 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,947.63 46,947.63
3122-00 - Cincinnati Victory 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 700.00
3125-00 - Dayton BeHope 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,764.54 22,764.54
3129-00 - Dayton First 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,098.97 5,098.97
3132-00 - Dayton Northridge 0.00 0.00 0.00 598.00 598.00
3133-00 - Dayton Parkview 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,880.00 10,880.00
3135-00 - Eaton First 0.00 0.00 0.00 739.00 739.00
3138-00 - Fairfield 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,478.25 4,478.25
3139-00 - Felicity 0.00 0.00 0.00 586.00 586.00
3140-00 - Journey 0.00 0.00 0.00 564.34 564.34
3142-00 - Germantown 0.00 0.00 0.00 948.20 948.20
3144-00 - Hamilton Millville Ave. 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,117.00 2,117.00
3147-00 - Harrison 0.00 0.00 0.00 796.92 796.92
3148-00 - Hillsboro 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,972.08 7,972.08
3152-00 - Manchester 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,799.95 1,799.95
3154-00 - Middletown First 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,572.39 5,572.39
3156-00 - Monroe 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,882.16 2,882.16
3159-00 - New Lebanon 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,021.04 3,021.04
3161-00 - North Point 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,059.58 1,059.58
3162-00 - Oxford 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,091.63 3,091.63
3163-00 - Peebles 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,058.72 1,058.72
3164-00 - Ripley 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,078.00 1,078.00
3166-00 - Shelter Community 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
3168-00 - Trenton 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,947.00 6,947.00
3169-00 - Tri-County 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,117.69 6,117.69
3170-00 - Trotwood West Acres 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,131.77 1,131.77
3171-00 - Vandalia 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,353.91 2,353.91
3172-00 - Washington Court House 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,123.00 6,123.00
3173-00 - Waynesville 0.00 0.00 0.00 135.72 135.72
3174-00 - West Carroliton 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,739.40 10,739.40
3175-00 - West Chester 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,257.70 21,257.70
3178-00 - Wilmington 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 800.00
3179-00 - Xenia 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,757.74 10,757.74
3195-00 - Additional WEF Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 (647.85) (647.85)
3211-00 - Budget Allocated to WEF 0.00 0.00 0.00 (24,024.03) (24,024.03)
3212-00 - Budget Allocated to Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 (50,636.93) (50,636.93)
3213-00 - Budget Allocated Pensions & Ben 0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,497.60) (8,497.60)
3250-00 - Prior Yr. Budget Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,082.43 8,082.43
3252-00 - Budget Pmts. Rec. Current Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 (49,000.00) (49,000.00)
3305-00 - Int & Div Savings District 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,781.57 5,781.57
3305-03 - Int & Div New Start 0.00 11,998.38 0.00 0.00 11,998.38
3306-00 - Change in Market Value Nz. Fnd. 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,286.68 6,286.68
3306-03 - Chg in Market Value N S Naz Fnd 0.00 9,101.76 0.00 0.00 9,101.76
3308-00 - Interest Fort McKinley 0.00 0.00 0.00 929.47 929.47
3310-00 - Int & Div Parsonage Savings 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,923.13 1,923.13
3316-00 - Interest Income - Higher Ground 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,222.93 1,222.93
3322-00 - Interest Inc - Intl Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,321.87 1,321.87
3323-00 - Interest Inc - District Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 541.25 541.25
3353-01 - NMDC Income 0.00 0.00 1,920.00 0.00 1,920.00
3354-02 - District Insurance Income 32.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.80
3366-03 - Gain/Loss on Sale of Assets NS 0.00 (374,950.00) 0.00 0.00 (374,950.00)
Total Income 32.80 (353,849.86) 1,920.00 104,163.09 (247,733.97)
Gross Profit 32.80 (353,849.86) 1,920.00 104,163.09 (247,733.97)
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10:55 AM SWO District Church of the Nazarene

09/04/25 Profit & Loss by Class
Accrual Basis June through August 2025
Insurance-02 New Start-03 NMDC-01 Unclassified TOTAL
Expense
4101-00 - D S Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,892.34 22,892.34
4103-00 - Office Secretary Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,787.88 13,787.88
4104-00 - District Secretary Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,153.86 1,153.86
4105-00 - DS Assistant Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,569.24 1,569.24
4106-00 - Housing Allowance - Sec/Asst 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,230.76 3,230.76
4107-00 - Custodian Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 980.28 980.28
4109-00 - District Treasurer Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,975.00 3,975.00
4110-00 - Recurring Gifts 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
4214-00 - D S Housing Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,461.52 3,461.52
4314-00 - D S Social Security Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,032.12 4,032.12
4315-00 - D S Emp. Annuity Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,749.99 7,749.99
4317-00 - Workers Comp Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12.39) (12.39)
4320-00 - Secretary Health Ins Reimb 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00
4321-00 - DS Asst. Social Security Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 910.92 910.92
4325-00 - FICA Employer Portion 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,129.77 1,129.77
4326-00 - Other Personnel Life Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,856.25 5,856.25
5040-00 - D S Prof. Expense Reimb. 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,933.01 2,933.01
5041-00 - Assistants Professional Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 419.79 419.79
6024-00 - Office Space Maint & Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,349.61 1,349.61
6025-00 - Office Space Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,130.26 1,130.26
6026-00 - Office Space Telephone 0.00 0.00 0.00 508.26 508.26
6027-00 - Office Space Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,521.75 1,521.75
6028-00 - Office Equip & Maint Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,025.18 2,025.18
6031-00 - Stationary & Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 505.32 505.32
6032-00 - Postage 0.00 0.00 0.00 202.48 202.48
6033-00 - Audit Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,560.00 10,560.00
6034-00 - Real Estate Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,482.12 2,482.12
6036-00 - ACH Payment Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.95 57.95
6036-01 - Credit Card Payment Fees - NMDC 0.00 0.00 44.88 0.00 44.88
6050-00 - Depreciation Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,913.01 1,913.01
7024-00 - Campmeeting 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,134.30 8,134.30
7025-00 - Flowers and Gifts 0.00 0.00 0.00 264.75 264.75
7026-01 - NMDC Expenses 0.00 0.00 3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00
7027-00 - Benevolence Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.50 31.50
7031-02 - District Insurance Expense 49.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.20
7033-00 - District Assembly 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,570.28 4,570.28
7035-00 - District Conf. Meetings 0.00 0.00 0.00 134.48 134.48
7041-00 - Background Checks 0.00 0.00 0.00 (668.00) (668.00)
7043-00 - Website/Computer Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,819.06 1,819.06
7046-00 - NMI Allocation Supplement 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,900.00 9,900.00
7047-00 - SS Min. Allocation 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
7048-00 - NYI Min. Allocation 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,275.05 9,275.05
7055-00 - Campground Budget 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,529.86 34,529.86
7055-03 - Campground/Retreat Center Impr. 0.00 69,558.87 0.00 0.00 69,558.87
Total Expense 49.20 69,558.87 3,144.88 178,917.56 251,670.51
Net Ordinary Income (16.40) (423,408.73) (1,224.88) (74,754.47) (499,404 .48)
Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
8799-03 - Liberation Church 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
8800-00 - Drexel Church Building 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,125.74 1,125.74
Total Other Expense 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 1,125.74 21,125.74
Net Other Income 0.00 (20,000.00) 0.00 (1,125.74) (21,125.74)
Net Income (16.40) (443,408.73) (1,224.88) (75,880.21) (520,530.22)
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10:58 AM

09/04/25
Accrual Basis

SWO District Church of the Nazarene

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
June through August 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

3102-00 -
3103-00 -
3105-00 -
3106-00 -
3107-00 -
3108-00 -
3109-00 -
- Cincinnati Ethiopian Evang.
3115-00 -
3116-00 -
3120-00 -
3122-00 -
3123-00 -
- Crossroads
3125-00 -
3129-00 -
3132-00 -
3133-00 -
3135-00 -
3138-00 -
3139-00 -
3140-00 -
- Germantown
3144-00 -
3147-00 -
3148-00 -
3152-00 -
3154-00 -
3156-00 -
3157-00 -
3159-00 -
3161-00 -
3162-00 -
3163-00 -
3164-00 -
3166-00 -
3167-00 -
3168-00 -
3169-00 -
3170-00 -
3171-00 -
3172-00 -
3173-00 -
3174-00 -
- West Chester
- West Union

3178-00 -
3179-00 -
3180-00 -
3181-00 -

3113-00

3124-00

3142-00

3175-00
3176-00

3195-00

3211-00 -
3212-00 -
3213-00 -
3250-00 -
3252-00 -
3305-00 -
3305-03 -
3306-00 -
3306-03 -
3308-00 -
3310-00 -
3316-00 -
3322-00 -

Alpha

Amelia

Bethel

Blanchester
Brookville
Cedarville
Cincinnati Carthage

Cincinnati Lockland
Cincinnati Montana Ave.
Cincinnati Springdale
Cincinnati Victory
Countryside Community

Dayton BeHope
Dayton First
Dayton Northridge
Dayton Parkview
Eaton First
Fairfield

Felicity

Journey

Hamilton Millville Ave.
Harrison

Hillsboro

Manchester
Middletown First
Monroe

Morrow

New Lebanon

North Point

Oxford

Peebles

Ripley

Shelter Community
Penuel

Trenton

Tri-County

Trotwood West Acres
Vandalia

Washington Court House
Waynesville

West Carrollton

Wilmington
Xenia
Philadelphia

Bethesda Iglesia del Nazareno
- Additional WEF Contribution

Budget Allocated to WEF

Budget Allocated to Education
Budget Allocated Pensions & Ben

Prior Yr. Budget Payments

Budget Pmts. Rec. Current Year

Int & Div Savings District
Int & Div New Start

Change in Market Value Nz. Fnd.
Chg in Market Value N S Naz Fnd

Interest Fort McKinley
Int & Div Parsonage Savings

Interest Income - Higher Ground

Interest Inc - Intl Assistance

Jun - Aug 25 Jun - Aug 24 $ Change % Change
2,914.54 2,469.68 444.86 18.0%
941.32 703.32 238.00 33.8%
2,900.28 1,606.91 1,293.37 80.5%
3,849.35 3,798.19 51.16 1.4%
1,747.59 1,626.76 120.83 7.4%
1,755.00 0.00 1,755.00 100.0%
0.00 3,808.00 -3,808.00 -100.0%
240.76 467.91 -227.15 -48.6%
292.19 859.21 -567.02 -66.0%
3,620.81 3,239.70 381.11 11.8%
46,947.63 47,776.72 -829.09 -1.7%
700.00 0.00 700.00 100.0%
0.00 16,039.67 -16,039.67 -100.0%
0.00 4,615.00 -4,615.00 -100.0%
22,764.54 23,430.71 -666.17 -2.8%
5,098.97 2,101.19 2,997.78 142.7%
598.00 332.00 266.00 80.1%
10,880.00 9,544.00 1,336.00 14.0%
739.00 701.88 37.12 5.3%
4,478.25 5,502.60 -1,024.35 -18.6%
586.00 591.30 -5.30 -0.9%
564.34 944.27 -379.93 -40.2%
948.20 517.11 431.09 83.4%
2,117.00 1,184.00 933.00 78.8%
796.92 661.31 135.61 20.5%
7,972.08 616.54 7,355.54 1,193.0%
1,799.95 1,550.84 249.11 16.1%
5,572.39 0.00 5,5672.39 100.0%
2,882.16 2,625.32 256.84 9.8%
0.00 431.57 -431.57 -100.0%
3,021.04 3,084.57 -63.53 -2.1%
1,059.58 2,866.19 -1,806.61 -63.0%
3,091.63 3,876.89 -785.26 -20.3%
1,058.72 1,038.60 20.12 1.9%
1,078.00 1,278.00 -200.00 -15.7%
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 7,000.00 -7,000.00 -100.0%
6,947.00 7,613.00 -666.00 -8.8%
6,117.69 8,119.26 -2,001.57 -24.7%
1,131.77 818.95 312.82 38.2%
2,353.91 2,409.81 -55.90 -2.3%
6,123.00 641.00 5,482.00 855.2%
135.72 287.53 -151.81 -52.8%
10,739.40 6,933.78 3,805.62 54.9%
21,257.70 20,624.88 632.82 3.1%
0.00 3,807.00 -3,807.00 -100.0%
800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0%
10,757.74 9,974.34 783.40 7.9%
0.00 1,062.95 -1,062.95 -100.0%
0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 -100.0%
-647.85 -1,827.50 1,179.65 64.6%
-24,024.03 -21,071.24 -2,952.79 -14.0%
-50,636.93 -43,909.84 -6,727.09 -15.3%
-8,497.60 -10,866.98 2,369.38 21.8%
8,082.43 3,342.33 4,740.10 141.8%
-49,000.00 -62,400.00 13,400.00 21.5%
5,781.57 7,135.87 -1,354.30 -19.0%
11,998.38 18,625.15 -6,626.77 -35.6%
6,286.68 6,721.45 -434.77 -6.5%
9,101.76 8,719.25 382.51 4.4%
929.47 1,028.62 -99.15 -9.6%
1,923.13 2,243.84 -320.71 -14.3%
1,222.93 1,331.48 -108.55 -8.2%
1,321.87 1,542.31 -220.44 -14.3%
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10:58 AM

09/04/25
Accrual Basis

SWO District Church of the Nazarene

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
June through August 2025

3323-00 -
- Misc. Income

- NMDC Income
3354-02 -
3366-03 -

3350-00
3353-01

Interest Inc - District Grant

District Insurance Income
Gain/Loss on Sale of Assets NS

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

4101-00 -
4103-00 -
- District Secretary Salary
4105-00 -
4106-00 -
4107-00 -
4109-00 -
4110-00 -
4214-00 -
4314-00 -
- D S Emp. Annuity Contribution
4316-00 -
4317-00 -
- Secretary Health Ins Reimb

4104-00

4315-00

4320-00

4321-00 -
4325-00 -
4326-00 -
5040-00 -
5041-00 -
6024-00 -
6025-00 -
6026-00 -
6027-00 -
6028-00 -
6031-00 -
6032-00 -
6033-00 -
6034-00 -
6036-00 -
- Credit Card Payment Fees - NMDC
6050-00 -
7024-00 -
7025-00 -
7026-01 -
7027-00 -
7029-00 -
7031-02 -
7033-00 -
7034-00 -
7035-00 -
7039-00 -
- Background Checks
7043-00 -
7046-00 -
7047-00 -
7048-00 -
7055-00 -
7055-03 -
8002-00 -

6036-01

7041-00

D S Salary
Office Secretary Salary

DS Assistant Salary

Housing Allowance - Sec/Asst
Custodian Salary

District Treasurer Salary
Recurring Gifts

D S Housing Allowance

D S Social Security Tax

D S Insurance
Workers Comp Expense

DS Asst. Social Security Tax
FICA Employer Portion

Other Personnel Life Insurance
D S Prof. Expense Reimb.
Assistants Professional Expense
Office Space Maint & Repairs
Office Space Utilities

Office Space Telephone

Office Space Insurance

Office Equip & Maint Contracts
Stationary & Supplies

Postage

Audit Fees

Real Estate Taxes

ACH Payment Fees

Depreciation Expense
Campmeeting

Flowers and Gifts

NMDC Expenses
Benevolence Expense
Ministerial Assessment Expense
District Insurance Expense
District Assembly

District Projects

District Conf. Meetings
Miscellaneous Expense

Website/Computer Expense

NMI Allocation Supplement

SS Min. Allocation

NYI Min. Allocation

Campground Budget
Campground/Retreat Center Impr.
Church Support non New Start

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Jun - Aug 25 Jun - Aug 24 $ Change % Change
541.25 710.63 -169.38 -23.8%
0.00 1.00 -1.00 -100.0%
1,920.00 2,230.00 -310.00 -13.9%
32.80 849.77 -816.97 -96.1%
-374,950.00 0.00 -374,950.00 -100.0%
-247,733.97 137,088.60 -384,822.57 -280.7%
-247,733.97 137,088.60 -384,822.57 -280.7%
22,892.34 21,214.56 1,677.78 7.9%
13,787.88 12,909.08 878.80 6.8%
1,153.86 1,015.38 138.48 13.6%
1,569.24 1,430.76 138.48 9.7%
3,230.76 3,230.76 0.00 0.0%
980.28 622.44 357.84 57.5%
3,975.00 3,774.00 201.00 5.3%
2,000.00 1,500.00 500.00 33.3%
3,461.52 3,461.52 0.00 0.0%
4,032.12 3,775.44 256.68 6.8%
7,749.99 7,624.97 125.02 1.6%
0.00 205.45 -205.45 -100.0%
-12.39 107.15 -119.54 -111.6%
600.00 600.00 0.00 0.0%
910.92 868.56 42.36 4.9%
1,129.77 1,035.17 94.60 9.1%
5,856.25 5,369.35 486.90 9.1%
2,933.01 6,775.07 -3,842.06 -56.7%
419.79 239.34 180.45 75.4%
1,349.61 10,106.96 -8,757.35 -86.7%
1,130.26 1,111.56 18.70 1.7%
508.26 699.58 -191.32 -27.4%
1,521.75 945.65 576.10 60.9%
2,025.18 2,158.40 -133.22 -6.2%
505.32 2,371.52 -1,866.20 -78.7%
202.48 475.87 -273.39 -57.5%
10,560.00 6,162.00 4,398.00 71.4%
2,482.12 1,638.86 843.26 51.5%
57.95 8.81 49.14 557.8%
44.88 33.66 11.22 33.3%
1,913.01 1,275.34 637.67 50.0%
8,134.30 9,777.09 -1,642.79 -16.8%
264.75 250.80 13.95 5.6%
3,100.00 1,705.00 1,395.00 81.8%
31.50 1,000.00 -968.50 -96.9%
0.00 -60.00 60.00 100.0%
49.20 824.16 -774.96 -94.0%
4,570.28 7,660.70 -3,090.42 -40.3%
0.00 750.00 -750.00 -100.0%
134.48 341.65 -207.17 -60.6%
0.00 200.00 -200.00 -100.0%
-668.00 -215.00 -453.00 -210.7%
1,819.06 672.17 1,146.89 170.6%
9,900.00 9,900.00 0.00 0.0%
12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.0%
9,275.05 9,024.99 250.06 2.8%
34,529.86 7,500.00 27,029.86 360.4%
69,558.87 0.00 69,558.87 100.0%
0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 -100.0%
251,670.51 165,578.77 86,091.74 52.0%
-499,404.48 -28,490.17 -470,914.31 -1,652.9%
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10:58 AM

09/04/25
Accrual Basis

SWO District Church of the Nazarene

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
June through August 2025

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

7045-00 -
7056-00 -
8351-00 -
- Target Dayton support
8761-03 -
8774-03 -
8775-03 -
- Waynesville Remodel
8792-03 -
8799-03 -
8800-00 -

8353-03

8779-03

District Allocation Refund
International Assistance Exp
Dayton Central Philadelphia

Williamsburg/Bethel Expense
New Life Expenses
317 Burns Ave

Dayton Central Expenses
Liberation Church
Drexel Church Building

Total Other Expense

Net Other Income

Net Income

Jun - Aug 25 Jun - Aug 24 $ Change % Change
0.00 41,214.86 -41,214.86 -100.0%
0.00 4,999.97 -4,999.97 -100.0%
0.00 1,350.00 -1,350.00 -100.0%
0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 -100.0%
0.00 803.60 -803.60 -100.0%
0.00 133.13 -133.13 -100.0%
0.00 2,329.72 -2,329.72 -100.0%
0.00 25,197.76 -25,197.76 -100.0%
0.00 456.29 -456.29 -100.0%
20,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.0%
1,125.74 0.00 1,125.74 100.0%
21,125.74 106,485.33 -85,359.59 -80.2%
-21,125.74 -106,485.33 85,359.59 80.2%
-520,530.22 -134,975.50 -385,554.72 -285.7%
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SWO District Church of the Nazarene

10:59 AM
09/04/25 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis August 2025
Aug 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3102-00 - Alpha 851.46
3103-00 - Amelia 737.05
3105-00 - Bethel 1,348.40
3106-00 - Blanchester 1,102.47
3113-00 - Cincinnati Ethiopian Evang. 240.76
3115-00 - Cincinnati Lockland 115.52
3116-00 - Cincinnati Montana Ave. 1,442.45
3120-00 - Cincinnati Springdale 14,070.93
3125-00 - Dayton BeHope 7,649.07
3129-00 - Dayton First 2,352.86
3132-00 - Dayton Northridge 214.00
3133-00 - Dayton Parkview 4,097.00
3138-00 - Fairfield 1,350.91
3139-00 - Felicity 263.00
3142-00 - Germantown 305.84
3144-00 - Hamilton Millville Ave. 1,314.00
3147-00 - Harrison 202.43
3152-00 - Manchester 576.75
3156-00 - Monroe 680.67
3163-00 - Peebles 246.15
3166-00 - Shelter Community 500.00
3168-00 - Trenton 2,024.00
3169-00 - Tri-County 1,479.94
3170-00 - Trotwood West Acres 395.96
3171-00 - Vandalia 681.65
3174-00 - West Carroliton 5,320.08
3175-00 - West Chester 6,727.14
3179-00 - Xenia 6,983.70
3211-00 - Budget Allocated to WEF -6,069.20
3212-00 - Budget Allocated to Education -14,215.62
3213-00 - Budget Allocated Pensions & Ben -2,227.26
3306-00 - Change in Market Value Nz. Fnd. 866.07
3306-03 - Chg in Market Value N S Naz Fnd 1,455.80
3308-00 - Interest Fort McKinley 306.97
3316-00 - Interest Income - Higher Ground 404.54
3353-01 - NMDC Income 320.00 834.00 -514.00 38.4%
3354-02 - District Insurance Income 0.00 16.40 -16.40 0.0%
3366-03 - Gain/Loss on Sale of Assets NS -374,950.00
Total Income -330,834.51 850.40 -331,684.91 -38,903.4%
Gross Profit -330,834.51 850.40 -331,684.91 -38,903.4%
Expense
4101-00 - D S Salary 7,630.78 7,630.78 0.00 100.0%
4103-00 - Office Secretary Salary 4,103.95 3,876.92 227.03 105.9%
4104-00 - District Secretary Salary 384.62 384.62 0.00 100.0%
4105-00 - DS Assistant Salary 523.08 523.08 0.00 100.0%
4106-00 - Housing Allowance - Sec/Asst 1,076.92 1,076.92 0.00 100.0%
4107-00 - Custodian Salary 326.76 325.00 1.76 100.5%
4109-00 - District Treasurer Salary 1,325.00 1,325.00 0.00 100.0%
4110-00 - Recurring Gifts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4111-00 - Min Training Coord Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4214-00 - D S Housing Allowance 1,153.84 1,153.84 0.00 100.0%
4314-00 - D S Social Security Tax 1,344.04 1,344.04 0.00 100.0%
4315-00 - D S Emp. Annuity Contribution 2,583.33 2,583.33 0.00 100.0%
4316-00 - D S Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4317-00 - Workers Comp Expense -71.13 33.34 -104.47 -213.3%
4320-00 - Secretary Health Ins Reimb 200.00 200.00 0.00 100.0%
4321-00 - DS Asst. Social Security Tax 303.64 303.64 0.00 100.0%
4325-00 - FICA Employer Portion 338.95 319.53 19.42 106.1%
4326-00 - Other Personnel Life Insurance 1,930.65 1,958.34 -27.69 98.6%
4331-00 - D S Deferred Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5040-00 - D S Prof. Expense Reimb. 1,788.51 1,541.66 246.85 116.0%
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SWO District Church of the Nazarene

10:59 AM
09/04/25 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis August 2025
Aug 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
5041-00 - Assistants Professional Expense 171.31 250.00 -78.69 68.5%
6024-00 - Office Space Maint & Repairs 384.61 833.34 -448.73 46.2%
6025-00 - Office Space Utilities 495.05 416.66 78.39 118.8%
6026-00 - Office Space Telephone 79.13 300.00 -220.87 26.4%
6027-00 - Office Space Insurance 507.25 550.59 -43.34 92.1%
6028-00 - Office Equip & Maint Contracts 414.50 416.66 -2.16 99.5%
6031-00 - Stationary & Supplies 150.47 416.66 -266.19 36.1%
6032-00 - Postage 181.49 141.66 39.83 128.1%
6033-00 - Audit Fees 10,560.00 0.00 10,560.00 100.0%
6034-00 - Real Estate Taxes 827.38 820.84 6.54 100.8%
6036-00 - ACH Payment Fees 6.68
6036-01 - Credit Card Payment Fees - NMDC 7.48
6050-00 - Depreciation Expense 637.67
7022-00 - Retreats 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
7024-00 - Campmeeting 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7025-00 - Flowers and Gifts 82.95 100.00 -17.05 83.0%
7026-01 - NMDC Expenses 310.00 833.34 -523.34 37.2%
7027-00 - Benevolence Expense 0.00 166.66 -166.66 0.0%
7029-00 - Ministerial Assessment Expense 0.00 416.66 -416.66 0.0%
7030-00 - Education Assistance 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
7031-02 - District Insurance Expense 16.40 16.40 0.00 100.0%
7033-00 - District Assembly 164.26 0.00 164.26 100.0%
7034-00 - District Projects 0.00 416.66 -416.66 0.0%
7035-00 - District Conf. Meetings 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
7037-00 - Ministry Training/Education 0.00 83.34 -83.34 0.0%
7038-00 - General Assembly 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7039-00 - Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 166.66 -166.66 0.0%
7041-00 - Background Checks -99.00 8.34 -107.34 -1,187.1%
7042-00 - Counseling Expense 0.00 83.34 -83.34 0.0%
7043-00 - Website/Computer Expense 130.58 416.66 -286.08 31.3%
7044-00 - Retired Pastor Subsidy 0.00 83.34 -83.34 0.0%
7046-00 - NMI Allocation Supplement 3,300.00 3,300.00 0.00 100.0%
7047-00 - SS Min. Allocation 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 100.0%
7048-00 - NYI Min. Allocation 3,091.67 3,091.67 0.00 100.0%
7055-00 - Campground Budget 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 100.0%
7055-03 - Campground/Retreat Center Impr. 29,649.37
8002-00 - Church Support non New Start 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Total Expense 110,012.19 43,159.52 66,852.67 254.9%
Net Ordinary Income -440,846.70 -42,309.12 -398,537.58 1,042.0%
Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
8799-03 - Liberation Church 20,000.00
8800-00 - Drexel Church Building 522.49
Total Other Expense 20,522.49
Net Other Income -20,522.49
Net Income -461,369.19 -42,309.12 -419,060.07 1,090.5%
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11:00 AM

09/04/25
Accrual Basis

SWO District Church of the Nazarene
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

June through August 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

3102-00 -
3103-00 -
3105-00 -
3106-00 -
3107-00 -
3108-00 -
3113-00 -
3115-00 -
3116-00 -
- Cincinnati Springdale
- Cincinnati Victory
3125-00 -
3129-00 -
3132-00 -
3133-00 -
3135-00 -
3138-00 -
3139-00 -
- Journey
3142-00 -
3144-00 -
3147-00 -
3148-00 -
3152-00 -
3154-00 -
3156-00 -
3159-00 -
3161-00 -
3162-00 -
3163-00 -
3164-00 -
3166-00 -
3168-00 -
3169-00 -
3170-00 -
3171-00 -
- Washington Court House
- Waynesville

- West Carroliton

- West Chester

3178-00 -
- Xenia

- Additional WEF Contribution

3120-00
3122-00

3140-00

3172-00
3173-00
3174-00
3175-00

3179-00
3195-00

3211-00 -
3212-00 -
3213-00 -
3250-00 -
3252-00 -
3305-00 -
3305-03 -
- Change in Market Value Nz. Fnd.
- Chg in Market Value N S Naz Fnd
3308-00 -
3310-00 -
3316-00 -
3322-00 -
3323-00 -
3353-01 -
3354-02 -
3366-03 -

3306-00
3306-03

Alpha

Amelia

Bethel

Blanchester

Brookville

Cedarville

Cincinnati Ethiopian Evang.
Cincinnati Lockland
Cincinnati Montana Ave.

Dayton BeHope
Dayton First
Dayton Northridge
Dayton Parkview
Eaton First
Fairfield

Felicity

Germantown
Hamilton Millville Ave.
Harrison

Hillsboro
Manchester
Middletown First
Monroe

New Lebanon

North Point

Oxford

Peebles

Ripley

Shelter Community
Trenton

Tri-County

Trotwood West Acres
Vandalia

Wilmington

Budget Allocated to WEF

Budget Allocated to Education
Budget Allocated Pensions & Ben
Prior Yr. Budget Payments
Budget Pmts. Rec. Current Year
Int & Div Savings District

Int & Div New Start

Interest Fort McKinley

Int & Div Parsonage Savings
Interest Income - Higher Ground
Interest Inc - Intl Assistance
Interest Inc - District Grant
NMDC Income

District Insurance Income
Gain/Loss on Sale of Assets NS

Total Income

Jun - Aug 25

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget

2,914.54
941.32
2,900.28
3,849.35
1,747.59
1,755.00
240.76
292.19
3,620.81
46,947.63
700.00
22,764.54
5,098.97
598.00
10,880.00
739.00
4,478.25
586.00
564.34
948.20
2,117.00
796.92
7,972.08
1,799.95
5,672.39
2,882.16
3,021.04
1,059.58
3,091.63
1,058.72
1,078.00
1,500.00
6,947.00
6,117.69
1,131.77
2,353.91
6,123.00
135.72
10,739.40
21,257.70
800.00
10,757.74
-647.85
-24,024.03
-50,636.93
-8,497.60
8,082.43
-49,000.00
5,781.57
11,998.38
6,286.68
9,101.76
929.47
1,923.13
1,222.93
1,321.87
541.25
1,920.00
32.80
-374,950.00

2,500.00
49.20

-580.00
-16.40

76.8%
66.7%

-247,733.97

2,549.20

-250,283.17

-9,718.1%
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11:00 AM

09/04/25
Accrual Basis

SWO District Church of the Nazarene
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

June through August 2025

Gross Profit

Expense

4101-00 -
4103-00 -
4104-00 -
4105-00 -
4106-00 -
4107-00 -
4109-00 -
- Recurring Gifts
4111-00 -
4214-00 -
4314-00 -
4315-00 -
4316-00 -
- Workers Comp Expense
4320-00 -
4321-00 -
4325-00 -
4326-00 -
4331-00 -
5040-00 -
- Assistants Professional Expense
6024-00 -
6025-00 -
6026-00 -
6027-00 -
6028-00 -
6031-00 -
6032-00 -
- Audit Fees
6034-00 -
6036-00 -
- Credit Card Payment Fees - NMDC
6050-00 -
7022-00 -
- Campmeeting

- Flowers and Gifts
- NMDC Expenses
7027-00 -
7029-00 -
7030-00 -
7031-02 -
7033-00 -
7034-00 -
7035-00 -
7037-00 -
7038-00 -
7039-00 -
7041-00 -
7042-00 -
- Website/Computer Expense
7044-00 -
- NMI Allocation Supplement
7047-00 -
7048-00 -
7055-00 -
- Campground/Retreat Center Impr.
8002-00 -

4110-00

4317-00

5041-00

6033-00

6036-01

7024-00
7025-00
7026-01

7043-00

7046-00

7055-03

D S Salary

Office Secretary Salary
District Secretary Salary

DS Assistant Salary

Housing Allowance - Sec/Asst
Custodian Salary

District Treasurer Salary

Min Training Coord Salary

D S Housing Allowance

D S Social Security Tax

D S Emp. Annuity Contribution
D S Insurance

Secretary Health Ins Reimb

DS Asst. Social Security Tax
FICA Employer Portion

Other Personnel Life Insurance
D S Deferred Compensation

D S Prof. Expense Reimb.

Office Space Maint & Repairs
Office Space Utilities

Office Space Telephone

Office Space Insurance

Office Equip & Maint Contracts
Stationary & Supplies

Postage

Real Estate Taxes
ACH Payment Fees

Depreciation Expense
Retreats

Benevolence Expense
Ministerial Assessment Expense
Education Assistance
District Insurance Expense
District Assembly

District Projects

District Conf. Meetings
Ministry Training/Education
General Assembly
Miscellaneous Expense
Background Checks
Counseling Expense

Retired Pastor Subsidy
SS Min. Allocation

NYI Min. Allocation
Campground Budget

Church Support non New Start

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense

Other Expense

Jun - Aug 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
-247,733.97 2,549.20 -250,283.17 -9,718.1%
22,892.34 26,707.73 -3,815.39 85.7%
13,787.88 13,569.22 218.66 101.6%
1,153.86 1,346.17 -192.31 85.7%
1,569.24 1,830.78 -261.54 85.7%
3,230.76 3,767.22 -536.46 85.8%
980.28 975.00 5.28 100.5%
3,975.00 3,975.00 0.00 100.0%
2,000.00 1,500.00 500.00 133.3%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3,461.52 4,038.44 -576.92 85.7%
4,032.12 4,704.14 -672.02 85.7%
7,749.99 7,749.99 0.00 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
-12.39 100.00 -112.39 -12.4%
600.00 600.00 0.00 100.0%
910.92 1,062.74 -151.82 85.7%
1,129.77 1,118.36 11.41 101.0%
5,856.25 5,875.00 -18.75 99.7%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2,933.01 4,625.00 -1,691.99 63.4%
419.79 750.00 -330.21 56.0%
1,349.61 2,500.00 -1,150.39 54.0%
1,130.26 1,250.00 -119.74 90.4%
508.26 900.00 -391.74 56.5%
1,521.75 1,651.75 -130.00 92.1%
2,025.18 1,250.00 775.18 162.0%
505.32 1,250.00 -744.68 40.4%
202.48 425.00 -222.52 47.6%
10,560.00 6,165.00 4,395.00 171.3%
2,482.12 2,462.50 19.62 100.8%
57.95
44.88
1,913.01
0.00 750.00 -750.00 0.0%
8,134.30 11,000.00 -2,865.70 73.9%
264.75 300.00 -35.25 88.3%
3,100.00 2,500.00 600.00 124.0%
31.50 500.00 -468.50 6.3%
0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.0%
0.00 750.00 -750.00 0.0%
49.20 49.20 0.00 100.0%
4,570.28 7,500.00 -2,929.72 60.9%
0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.0%
134.48 750.00 -615.52 17.9%
0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
-668.00 25.00 -693.00 -2,672.0%
0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
1,819.06 1,250.00 569.06 145.5%
0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
9,900.00 9,900.00 0.00 100.0%
12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 100.0%
9,275.05 9,275.01 0.04 100.0%
34,529.86 30,000.00 4,529.86 115.1%
69,558.87
0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
251,670.51 193,948.25 57,722.26 129.8%
-499,404.48 -191,399.05 -308,005.43 260.9%
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11:00 AM SWO District Church of the Nazarene

09/04/25 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis June through August 2025
Jun - Aug 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
8799-03 - Liberation Church 20,000.00
8800-00 - Drexel Church Building 1,125.74
Total Other Expense 21,125.74
Net Other Income -21,125.74
Net Income -520,530.22 -191,399.05 -329,131.17 272.0%
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